Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	1235 <sub>y</sub> y y			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Kentucky Motor Service, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: K.O.I. Enterprises, Inc.     Internal     Address:			
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Street Address: 2701 Spring Grove Avenue  City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45225  Individual(s) citizenship  Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: February 1, 2002	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes No			
4 Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,199,636 and 1,202,804			
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Cracery E. Ahrens, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Gregory F. Ahrens, Esq.	65.00			
Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00			
.2700 Carew Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 441 Vine Street	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.  Gregory F. Ahrens  Name of Person Signing  S	February 18, 2002			
otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

03/12/2002 LMUFLLER 00000219 1199636

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0873**  TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kentucky Motor Service, Inc., a corporation duly organized

and existing under the laws of the State of Kentucky, has sold, assigned and transferred

unto K.O.I. Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business

at 2701 Spring Grove Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio, 45225, certain assets of its corporation,

including the entire right, title and interest of any and all nature in, to and under the

trademark properties and rights identified in the attached Schedule of Trademark Property,

said Schedule forming a part of and being incorporated into this instrument, together with

the goodwill of the business in which those trademarks are used and which is symbolized

by those trademarks; and

WHEREAS, no instrument of such assignment and transfer has heretofore

been recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to affirm the sale, assignment and transfer of

said trademarks, the good will of the business symbolized thereby, and the registration

thereof, Kentucky Motor Service, Inc., for and in good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and

transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to said K.O.I. Enterprises,

Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, nunc pro tune, as of the date of actual

transfer, to-wit, on or about December 31, 1999, the entire right, title and interest in and to

trademark properties and rights identified in the attached Schedule of Trademark Property,

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0874

the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark properties, together with all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said trademarks.

Executed this 1st day of feb. , 2002.

Kentucky Motor Service, Inc.

David D

Title: President

STATE of OHIO ) s

COUNTY of HAMILTON

On this 15 day of Felinary, 2002, appeared before me David D.

Wesselman, to me known and personally known to me to be the individual referred to in the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

LINDA S. RUEHLMAN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Jan. 10, 200

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0875

## SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK PROPERTY

COUNTRY	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE	MARK
United States	1,199,636	June 29, 1982	KOI
United States	1,202,804	July 27, 1982	KOI AUTO PARTS & Design

3

**RECORDED: 02/27/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0876